BALLOT PROPOSITION NO. 1

Town of Enfield, Tompkins County, State of New York

PROPOSITION NO. 2 - WHETHER THE TOWN SUPERVISOR TERM SHALL BE TWO (2) OR FOUR (4) YEARS, submitting Local Law Number 1 of 2024 to the electors of the Town of Enfield, County of Tompkins, State of New York, to be voted upon at the general election of the Town of Enfield to be held upon November 5, 2024.

Shall there be approved and adopted in the Town of Enfield, New York, a Local Law entitled "Local Law Number 1 of 2024; A Local Law Increasing the Term of Office of the Town Supervisor from two (2) to Four (4) Years", as approved by the Town Board of the Town of Enfield, to increase the term of office of the Town Supervisor from two (2) to four (4) years.